

CA 34/2025

SMT. SEEMA JAIN Vs. SMT. ANJU JAIN

28.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pr. Ms. Vandana Ruhella, Advocate for appellant.
Respondent no. 1 in person for herself and on behalf of
respondent no. 2 Master Yug alongwith Mohd. Zahid, Advocate.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondents.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submits that he has not received the copy of the present appeal. Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that she will supply the copy of the same during the course of day.

Put up the matter for consideration on 09.09.2025.

(Reader)
28.07.2025