

CA No.34/2025

SMT. SEEMA JAIN Vs. SMT. ANJU JAIN

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shivam Bedi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

It is stated by ld. counsel for respondent that copy of the paper book was not supplied to respondent despite order dated 28.07.2025. It is stated on behalf of appellant that ld. counsel has sent the soft copy of the paperbook which is denied by ld. counsel for respondent. Hard copy of paperbook given today. Adjournment requested on behalf of appellant stating that Ms. Vandana Rohilla, Advocate, is unable to appear today as she is held up in another court complex of Delhi. Adjournment allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/-.

Put up on **12.11.2025** for reply, if any and arguments.
Advance copy be given.

(Sanjeev Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/09.09.2025