

**CA 34/2025**  
**SMT. SEEMA JAIN VS. SMT. ANJU JAIN**

**16.12.2025**

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.**

**Present :** Ms. Vandana Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1.

Reply to appeal has been filed on behalf of respondent Anju Jain.

Copy already supplied.

The Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed photocopies of judgment dated 27.03.2018 and copy of Will dated 08.08.2019 . Copy Supplied.

As instructed, the interim order shall continue.

Put up for purpose fixed on **27.01.2026**.

**(READER)**  
**16.12.2025**