

CA No. 34/2025
Smt. Seema Jain vs. Smt. Anju Jain

27.01.2026

Present: Ms. Vandana Ruhella and Ms. Akрати Gupta,
Advocates for the appellant.
Sh. Mukul Kumar and Sh. Atique Rizwan,
Proxy counsels for the respondent.

Arguments on appeal on behalf of appellant heard.

Proxy counsels for respondent request for
adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **24.02.2026** for arguments on behalf of
respondent. Interim order to continue.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/27.01.2026