

CA-34/2025

SMT. SEEMA JAIN Vs. SMT. ANJU JAIN

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Vandana Ruhella, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mohd. Zahid and Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for respondent.

Arguments on behalf of respondent heard.

Appellant has already argued.

Put up this matter on **13.03.2026** for Orders on this
appeal.

Let the cost imposed vide order dated 09.09.2025 be
paid by the appellant on or before NDOH.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026