

CA No. 34/2025
Smt. Seema Jain vs. Smt. Anju Jain

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Bhawna, counsel for appellant.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Yadav and Sh. Mukul Kumar
Yadav, advocates for respondent.

Vide separate judgment, present appeal is dismissed with costs. Interim stay order dated 12.11.2025 is hereby vacated. TCR be returned with the copy of the order and appeal file be consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.03.2026